

Media Release

15 July 2016

## Bombora Wave Power appoints new Director to Board



Bombora Wave Power Pty Ltd ('Bombora' or 'the Company') is pleased to announce the appointment of Ms Erin Croot to the Board of Directors.

Ms Croot is a Certified Practising Accountant and brings a wealth of project management and contract negotiation experience to Bombora in her role as Director. Her executive experience includes working as Assistant Director in the Department of Climate Change and Energy Efficiency and Business Manager at the Department of the Environment, Water, Heritage and Arts. Ms Croot is also a Director of Kimberleyway Pty Ltd.

This expansion of the Board reflects Bombora's progression, with the Company's first full scale 'invisible' mWave<sup>™</sup> wave energy converter due to be deployed in Peniche, Portugal during 2017.

– ENDS –

## For further information, please contact:

Sam Leighton Chief Executive Officer Bombora Wave Power Pty Ltd T: +61 (0) 438 959 912 sam.leighton@bomborawavepower.com.au

www.bomborawavepower.com.au

## About Bombora's mWave<sup>™</sup>

Bombora Wave Power Pty Ltd has developed a membrane style wave energy converter called an 'mWave<sup>TM</sup>'. Resting on the sea floor, similar to a fully submerged reef, it is invisible from the shoreline. As ocean waves pass over the mWave<sup>TM</sup>, the membrane deflects pumping air through a turbine to generate electricity. The mWave<sup>TM</sup> is unique among wave energy converters as it simultaneously addresses the 'cost of energy' and 'ocean wave survivability' challenges.

The mWave<sup>™</sup> technology is protected by international patents. Bombora Wave Power Pty Ltd is based in Perth, Western Australia.

## Media Enquiries:

Jane Stacey Investor Relations & Communications T: +61 (0) 412 159 433